BRIGHAM CITY RECREATION ROSTER

DIVISION		TEAM NAME	
COACH/MGR.		ASST. COACH/MGR.	
ADDRESS		ADDRESS	
PHONE(H)	(₩)	PHONE(H)	(\W)

NOTE: It is the team captain's cesponsibility to see that all individuals named on this coster have signed and read the Brigham City Recreation Participation Release (on back of this form) before their first game.

Name (pcinted)	Address (include City, State, Zip)	Undec 18	Signature designates agreement with liability release on backside

BRIGHAM CITY RECREATION PARTICIPATION RELEASE

<u>LIABILITY RELEASE:</u> In consideration of participating in the above activity, I hereby take action for

myself, my heirs, and assigns and waive, release, and discharge any and all claims for damages for death, personal injury, property damage, theft or actions of any kind which I may release is intended to discharge in advance Brigham City Corporation, their officers, agents and volunteers; the activity sponsors officers, directors, volunteers and officials entities mentioned above. Recreational activities involve an element of risk or danger of accidents, and knowing those risks, I hereby assume those risks.

PARENTAL CONSENT (REQUIRED IF PARTICIPANT IS UNDER 18 YEARS OF AGE): I hereby give my

consent for the above listed participant to participate in the above activity and I execute the above liability release on their behalf.

<u>CONSENT FOR TREATMENT:</u> In the event that I sustain injury or illness while competing in this activity, I hereby authorize any emergency first aid, medication, medical treatment or surgery deemed necessary by licensed medical personnel, I also give my permission for attending medical personnel to execute on my behalf my permission forms or other necessary medical documents and to act in my behalf if I am not immediately available to do so.

<u>CONSENT FOR PICTURES</u>: I hereby consent to allow my picture and/or likeness to appear in any official documentary, promotional, exclusive television, radio or film coverage of the Parks & Recreation Department in any manner incidental to my participation in the activity of the Brigham City Parks & Recreation Department without compensation to me.

<u>CODE OF CONDUCT</u>: I understand that by signing this coster I am submitting myself to the cules and regulations set out in the "Code of Conduct" and agree to abide by its terms and conditions.

<u>CONCUSSION & HEAD INJURY</u>: Utah House Bill 204 requires that amateur sports organizations adopt and enforce a concussion head injury policy for youth. For more information visit our website.

This form must be on file with: Brigham City Recreation 20 North Main Street Brigham City UT 84302